Presented by:

The Manager 09/14/98

Introduced: Drafted by:

J.R. Corso

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 1951

A Resolution Canceling the Regular Assembly Meeting Scheduled for October 12, 1998.

WHEREAS, under the Assembly's rules of procedure, regular meetings of the Assembly are held on the first and third Monday of each month unless a holiday falls or is celebrated on either of those days in which case the regular meeting is held on the second Monday of the month, and

WHEREAS, October 12, 1998, the second Monday of the month is scheduled as the date for the regular Assembly meeting because the third Monday is a holiday, and

WHEREAS, the municipal election is scheduled to be held on October 6th, certification of the election will not occur until October 13th, the day after the regularly scheduled meeting, and

WHEREAS, section 3.12 of the city and borough Charter requires the Assembly to hold at least one meeting a month, and

WHEREAS, it would be prudent for the Assembly to cancel the meeting scheduled for October 12th;

Now, Therefore, Be it Resolved by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska:

Section 1. That the regular Assembly meeting scheduled for October 12, 1998, is canceled.

Section 2. Effective Date. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

Adopted this 14th day of September, 1998.

Dennis Egan, Mayor

Attest:

Marian J. Miller, Clerk